SITES, DATES, AND TIME SCHEDULES
2023 Girls State Basketball Championship Schedule

Wednesday, March 1

Pinnacle Bank

9:00 A.M.
10:45 A.M.
1:30 P.M.
3:15 P.M.
6:00 P.M.
7:45 P.M.

Class D1
Class D1
Class A
Class A
Class A
Class A

Friday, March 3

Devaney
Class C1

Class C1
Class C1
Class C1
Class D1
Class D1

Thursday, March 2

Pinnacle Bank

9:00 A.M.
10:45 A.M.
1:30 P.M.
3:15 P.M.
6:00 P.M.
7:45 P.M.

Class D2
Class D2
Class B
Class B
Class B
Class B

Devaney
Class C2

Class C2
Class C2
Class C2
Class D2
Class D2

Saturday, March 4

Pinnacle Bank

Devaney

9:00 A.M.
10:45 A M.
1:30 P.M.
3:15 P.M.
6:00 P.M.
7:45 P.M.

Class C1
Class C1
Class B
Class B
Class A
Class A

Class D1
Class D1
Class C2
Class C2
Class D2
Class D2

Championship
Pinnacle Bank

9:00 A.M.
11:00 A.M.
1:00 P.M.
4:15 P.M.
6:15 P.M.
8:15 P.M.

Class D1
Class C1
Class B
Class C2
Class A
Class D2

Third Place
Lincoln North Star

9:00 A.M.
11:00 A.M.
1:00 P.M.
3:00 P.M.

2023 Boys State Basketball Championship Schedule

Wednesday, March 8

Pinnacle Bank

9:00 A.M.
10:45 A.M.
1:30 P.M.
3:15 P.M.
6:00 P.M.
7:45 P.M.

Class D1
Class D1
Class A
Class A
Class A
Class A

Friday, March 10

Devaney
Class C1

Class C1
Class C1
Class C1
Class D1
Class D1

Thursday, March 9

Pinnacle Bank

9:00 A.M.
10:45 A.M.
1:30 P.M.
3:15 P.M.
6:00 P.M.
7:45 P.M.

Class D2
Class D2
Class B
Class B
Class B
Class B

Devaney
Class C2

Class C2
Class C2
Class C2
Class D2
Class D2

Saturday, March 11

Class C2
Class D1
Class C1
Class D2

Third Place

Pinnacle Bank

Devaney

9:00 A.M.
10:45 A M.
1:30 P.M.
3:15 P.M.
6:00 P.M.
7:45 P.M.

Class C1
Class C1
Class B
Class B
Class A
Class A

Class D1
Class D1
Class C2
Class C2
Class D2
Class D2

Championship
Pinnacle Bank

9:00 A.M.
11:00 A.M.
1:00 P.M.
4:15 P.M.
6:15 P.M.
8:15 P.M.

Class D1
Class C1
Class B
Class C2
Class A
Class D2

Lincoln Southeast

9:00 A.M.
11:00 A.M.
1:00 P.M.
3:00 P.M.

Class C2
Class D1
Class C1
Class D2




